

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).74/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/06/2006 in CMA No. 72/2005 of
the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD. MAHABOOB ALI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Meera Agarwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.11215/2006.

On the petitioner's depositing 50% of the awarded amount before the Commissioner of Workmen's Compensation, within four weeks from today, the operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(V.P. TYAGI)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR