

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11215/2006

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. NASIR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for Raising additional grounds and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16171 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18250 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21012 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2854 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 74 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.
Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.
Mr. A.V. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) No.18250/2007

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent Nos.1 to 4 and there is also no request for the same.

Await service on respondent No.5.

As requested by the learned counsel for the petitioner, issue fresh notice to respondent No.5 through the Motor Accident Claims Tribunal, Rohtak, Haryana.

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit, if any.

Await service on respondent Nos.2 to 4.

As requested by the learned counsel for the petitioner, issue fresh notice through the Motor Accident Claims Tribunal, Vijaywada.

List again on 16.4.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

rd