

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11215/2006

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. NASIR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for Raising additional grounds and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO.16171,21012 of 2006,74,18250 of 2007,2854 of 2008  
(With office report)

Date: 14/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Meera Agarwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Brij Bhusan,Adv.

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu

Mr. G.V.R. Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Prabhakar Parnav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP (C) 11215/2006

Respondents are granted four weeks' time as last chance to file counter affidavit.

SLP 18250/2007

No counter affidavit is filed by Respondent Nos.1 to 4. There is no appearance for Respondent No.5.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

..2/-

:2:

SLP 2854/2008

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit. There is no appearance for Respondent No.2. Respondent No.4 is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Petitioner is granted a weeks' time to furnish fresh address of Respondent No.3. Issue fresh notice to Respondent No.3 in correct address.

Learned counsel for the respondent submitted that the petitioner has not so far deposited 50% of the awarded amount as directed by the Hon'ble Court on 04.01.2008. Petitioner to file affidavit to that effect before the next hearing date.

List again on 19.08.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

Geeta