

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11215/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2006 in AFO No. 516/2006  
of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. NASIR &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for raising additional grounds and with prayer  
for interim relief and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 16171 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 21012 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 74 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 18250 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 2854 of 2008

(With appln. for deletion of the name of respondent and  
with prayer for interim relief)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 30/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)Dr. Meera Agarwal,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.V. Rao,Adv.

Mr. Prabhakar Parnam,Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

Mr. G.V.R. Choudary,Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri,Adv.

-2-

Mr. R. Santhana Krishnan,Adv.

Ms. P. Radha Rani,Adv.

Mr. P. Vijaya Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar Pandey,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

I.A. No.2 - application for deletion of the name of respondent No.  
3 is allowed.

Heard the learned counsel for the parties quite at length.  
Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

(A.S. BISHT)  
MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ) COURT  
COURT MASTER